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President 
Kandy Birmingham 

414-791-4437 
1544 S. 165th Street, New Berlin, WI 53151 

kandyb@aol.com 

 

Vice President 
Marcia Snyder, WI State Chair 

920-960-2815 
N8235 Sunset Drive, Fond du Lac, WI 54937 

marciasnyder@charter.net 

 

Secretary 
Betty McCann, IL State Chair 

847-244-6014 
1022 Magnolia, Gurnee, IL 60031 

tebs@att.net 

 

Treasurer 
Gerri Smolen, IN State Chair 

219-688-1562 
2329 Courtside Lane, Portage, IN 46368 

gerrismolen1@frontier.com 
 

 

Illinois 

Betty McCann 
IL State Chair & MWT Secretary 

Sandy Darnstaedt, Director 
618-406-6168 
illinoisbowlersrock@aol.com 
 

Dorothy Appel, Director 
618-530-6523  
appelmama@aol.com 

Earlene Nelson, Director 
309-838-2942 
nelson402@comcast.net  

 

Indiana 

Gerri Smolen 
IN State Chair & MWT Treasurer 

Monica Kegerreis, Director 
574-361-9750 
crazyirishmonica@gmail.com 
 

Delores (Dee) Johnson, Director & Webmaster 
h 765-453-6193;  c 765-860-1498 
dee.johnson@indianastateusbc.org 

Sharon Kotul, Director 
h 219-707-5687;  c 219-545-3334 
tsktl@comcast.net 
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Iowa 

Shannon McHugh, IA State Chair  
515-370-0863 
mchugh@netins.net 
 

Jackie Mundorf, Director  
319-857-4382  
jmcrwba@southslope.net 

Theresa Allen, Director   
319-239-7939 
T300allen@aol.com 

Connie Rommel, Director 
319-290-0117 
crbowler@aol.com 
 

 

Ohio 

Mary McClay, OH State Chair 
423-774-9588 
marymcclay@aol.com 

Nancy Frombaugh, Director  
216-387-0939 
nancyf2948@gmail.com 

 
Director 

 
Lynn Howard, Director 
513-594-3824  
lynnanne08@hotmail.com 

  

Wisconsin 

Marcia Snyder 
 WI State Chair & MWT Vice President 
  

Kandy Birmingham  
 MWT President 
 

 
Michelle Bartoletti, Director 
920-366-9930  
mmbartoletti@yahoo.com 

 
Pam Hornung, Director 
262-707-2337 
pam.hornung@gmail.com 
 

 Updated: 02/28/24 
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